
W-2-196 
Rev. 10/16 

November 18, 2020 

To:  All Bidders 

Re:  Notice of Bid Opening 

On-Call Snow Removal Services for DHS Shelters, Citywide 
(PIN 20BSEDD03401/EPIN 07120B0009) 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Bids for the above-referenced solicitation were opened on Thursday,  

September 24, 2020.  After the bid opening, the Department of Homeless Services 

(DHS) discovered that a bid was submitted to it by the due date and time but was 

not opened at the bid opening. 

Due to the circumstances above, your firm, since it did submit a bid, is 

invited to witness the opening of the bid via Cisco WebEx platform to be held on 

Friday, November 20, 2020 at 11:00am. Please note that your firm’s presence at 

the bid opening is not mandatory. 

Meeting Information: 

Meeting number: 173 418 8885 

Password: bids 

https://nyc-dss.webex.com/nyc-

dss/j.php?MTID=m46d1df450641e3236bb37bda430bd90d 

Join by phone 

+1-646-992-2010 United States Toll (New York City) 

+1-408-418-9388 United States Toll 

Access code: 173 418 8885 

Your interest in doing business with the City of New York is appreciated. 

If you have any questions, you may contact me at (929) 221-6347. 

Sincerely, 

Vincent  Pullo 

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fnyc-dss.webex.com%2Fnyc-dss%2Fj.php%3FMTID%3Dm46d1df450641e3236bb37bda430bd90d&data=04%7C01%7Cleocadid%40dss.nyc.gov%7Cf582b11968024320e1a108d888163963%7C369ccac91d3d435bb214c86f3a380236%7C0%7C0%7C637408976312993610%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=AbUUJdKbjc0y2%2FkCXngofaAsnsvcHshkxpcqz5SOgSQ%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fnyc-dss.webex.com%2Fnyc-dss%2Fj.php%3FMTID%3Dm46d1df450641e3236bb37bda430bd90d&data=04%7C01%7Cleocadid%40dss.nyc.gov%7Cf582b11968024320e1a108d888163963%7C369ccac91d3d435bb214c86f3a380236%7C0%7C0%7C637408976312993610%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=AbUUJdKbjc0y2%2FkCXngofaAsnsvcHshkxpcqz5SOgSQ%3D&reserved=0

